## MEMORIALS AND RESOLUTIONS.

- Resolution, asking the Secretary of the Interior to withdraw his order setting aside a portion of the Turtle Mountain region in the County of Bottineau for National Park purposes.
- Resolution, praying Congress to pass the good roads bill.
- Joint Memorial, requesting the passage by Congress of a graduated income tax law.
- Resolution, requesting Congress to amend the law regulating the allotment of the National militia fund.
- Resolution, praying Congress to submit an amendment to the Constitution of the United States to provide for election of United States Senators by the direct vote of the people.
- Memorial, requesting Congress to donate a portion of the abandoned Fort A. Lincoln military reservation to the State of North Dakota for purpose of a State Reform School.
- Memorial, requesting Congress to amend the act appropriating \$30,000 for the purpose of erecting a penitentiary at Grafton, so that the same appropriation shall apply to the erection of the Institution for the Feeble Minded at said city.
- Memorial, praying Congress to remove the duty on binding twine.
- Memorial, favoring governmental control of telegraph lines.
- Resolution, tendering thanks to Gen. Nelson A. Miles for courageous conduct during the late Indian outbreak.